PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Combustion Resources, L.L.C. | 12/26/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Combustion Holdings, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1453 West 820 North |
| City: | Provo |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84601 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11710389 |
| Application Number: | 11999160 |
| Application Number: | 09954603 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: LBBond@TraskBritt.com
Correspondent Name: Laurence B. Bond

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3195-6715 6715.1 8057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence B. Bond

Total Attachments: 1 source=3560_001#page1.tif

CH \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0883



written or computer generated. For your convenience, this form has been designed to be filled out and printed

| File Number | |
|---------------------------|---------|
| Non-Refundable Processing | Fee: |
| Profit | \$50.00 |
| Nonprofit | \$20.00 |
| [Limited Partnership | \$50.00 |
| Limited Liability Company | \$50.00 |

REINSTATEMENT

JAN - 7 2003

| ا إلايقا | ين ريالي | Ocap. |
|-----------------|----------|-------|
| & C0 | Wille, | Code |

Application for Reinstatement

| 2 | Promission | |
|------------|------------|-----|
| Combustion | Resources, | LLC |

(Business Entity Name)

| •• | • |
|--|---|
| I Craig N Eatough | , hereby declare and affirm that |
| I om o(n) Member (Print Name | of Compustion Resources, inc |
| (Officer, General Partner, or Member) which was involuntarily dissolved on the 26 da | y of |
| I hereby remedy all prior defaults and file herewith the statutory reinstatement fee. | n a current Registration Information Change Form together with |
| I hereby make application for reinstatement and r State of Utah to issue a Certificate of Reinstatement statement is, to the best of my knowledge and be | request the Division of Corporations and Commercial Code of the ent and, under penalties of perjury, I declare that the foregoing lief, true and correct. |
| *Please enter the business name under which the | entity is being reinstated: |
| Combustion Holdings, LL | C |
| | (Business Entity Name) |
| By: King Eloch (Signature) | Title: Manager/Memb Phone Number: 801-370-0654 |
| | . I Committee Observe Town showing the next registered agent |

Submit with this application a completed Registration Information Change Form showing the new registered agent and agent's signature. Enclose a tax letter of Good Standing from the Utah Tax Commission (applicable to Corporation Profit and Nonprofit).

Payment: You may file in person, by mail or by fax. Means of payment are, cash, check, or money order payable to the "State of Utah". Please include one (1) self addressed envelope with application. If you are faxing you must include, on a cover sheet, the number of a Visa or MasterCard with the date of expiration

FREE! You may visit our Web Site for this document and to access other information.

Mail In: PO Box 146705

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Walk In:160 East 300 South, Main Floor Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah)

Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Date:

01/07/2003

Receipt Number: 762362

Revised 09/02

Under GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0884